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Summary for ARTG Entry: 328687 Activated Bs plus Ubiquinol

ARTG entry for Medicine Listed

Sponsor FIT-BioCeuticals Pty Ltd

Postal Address Care of Blackmores Ltd PO Box 1725, Warriewood, NSW, 2102
Australia

ARTG Start Date 16/01/2020

Product Category Medicine

Status Active

Approval Area Listed Medicines

Products

1. Activated Bs plus Ubiquinol

Product Type Single Medicine Product Effective Date 2/05/2023

Permitted Indications

Antioxidant/Reduce free radicals formed in the body

Maintain/support energy levels

Helps convert (state food) into energy

Maintain/support energy production

Maintain/support physical endurance/capacity/stamina during exercise
Relieve weariness/tiredness/fatigue/feeling of weakness when dietary intake is inadequate
Aid/assist healthy red blood cell production

Helps maintain/support haemoglobin formation/synthesis
Maintain/support healthy liver function

Maintain/support healthy immune system function

Support healthy stress response in the body

Aid/assist/helps synthesis of neurotransmitters

Maintain/support nervous system function

Indication Requirements

If product is indicated for weight loss, label statement: When used in conjunction with a program of reduced intake of dietary calories and increased
physical activity.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to mental ilinesses, disorders or conditions.
Product presentation must not imply or refer to chronic fatigue syndrome.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to liver disease, such as cirrhosis, hepatitis.
Product presentation must not imply or refer to serious cardiovascular conditions.

Label statement: If symptoms persist, talk to your health professional.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to serious immunological diseases.
Standard Indications

No Standard Indications included on Record

Specific Indications

No Specific Indications included on Record

Warnings

Do not take while on warfarin therapy without medical advice.

WARNING - Stop taking this medication if you experience tingling, burning or numbness and see your healthcare practitioner as soon as possible.
[Contains vitamin B6].

Additional Product information

Pack Size/Poison information
Pack Size Poison Schedule

Components
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1. Formulation 1

Dosage Form Capsule, hard

Route of Administration g
Visual Identification

Active Ingredients

Biotin

calcium pantothenate

Equivalent: pantothenic acid

choline bitartrate
inositol
levomefolate calcium

Equivalent: levomefolic acid

mecobalamin

nicotinamide

pyridoxal 5-phosphate monohydrate
Equivalent: pyridoxine

riboflavin sodium phosphate

Equivalent: riboflavin

thiamine hydrochloride

Equivalent: thiamine
ubiquinol-10
Other Ingredients (Excipients)

Acacia

ascorbic acid

calcium hydrogen phosphate dihydrate
colloidal anhydrous silica
croscarmellose sodium
dextrin

disodium edetate

gellan gum

hypromellose

lecithin

magnesium stearate
microcrystalline cellulose
potable water

potassium acetate

300 microgram
50 mg

45.8 mg
208.99 mg

50 mg

433 microgram
400 microgram
400 microgram
50 mg
31.35mg

20 mg

46.5 mg

36.6 mg

50 mg

44.6 mg

25mg
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