

Australian Government

## **Department of Health and Aged Care**

Therapeutic Goods Administration

**Public Summary** 

Summary for ARTG Entry:	328687	Activated Bs plus Ubiquinol
ARTG entry for	Medicine Listed	
Sponsor	FIT-BioCeuticals	Pty Ltd
Postal Address	Care of Blackmor Australia	res Ltd PO Box 1725, Warriewood, NSW, 2102
ARTG Start Date	16/01/2020	
Product Category	Medicine	
Status	Active	
Approval Area	Listed Medicines	
Products		

## 1. Activated Bs plus Ubiquinol

Product Type Single Medicine Product Effective Date

2/05/2023

**Permitted Indications** 

Antioxidant/Reduce free radicals formed in the body

Maintain/support energy levels

Helps convert (state food) into energy

Maintain/support energy production

Maintain/support physical endurance/capacity/stamina during exercise

Relieve weariness/tiredness/fatigue/feeling of weakness when dietary intake is inadequate

Aid/assist healthy red blood cell production

Helps maintain/support haemoglobin formation/synthesis

Maintain/support healthy liver function

Maintain/support healthy immune system function

Support healthy stress response in the body

Aid/assist/helps synthesis of neurotransmitters

Maintain/support nervous system function

## Indication Requirements

If product is indicated for weight loss, label statement: When used in conjunction with a program of reduced intake of dietary calories and increased physical activity.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to mental illnesses, disorders or conditions.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to chronic fatigue syndrome.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to liver disease, such as cirrhosis, hepatitis.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to serious cardiovascular conditions.

Label statement: If symptoms persist, talk to your health professional.

Product presentation must not imply or refer to serious immunological diseases.

### **Standard Indications**

No Standard Indications included on Record

#### **Specific Indications**

No Specific Indications included on Record

Warnings

Do not take while on warfarin therapy without medical advice.

WARNING - Stop taking this medication if you experience tingling, burning or numbness and see your healthcare practitioner as soon as possible. [Contains vitamin B6]

## **Additional Product information**

Pack Size/Poison information	
Pack Size	Poison Schedule
Components	

Page 1 of 2

This is not an ARTG Certificate document.

Produced at 04.01.2024 at 04:14:36 AEDT

The onus is on the reader to verify the current accuracy of the information on the document subsequent to the date shown. Visit www.tga.gov.au for contact information



**Australian Government** 

# Department of Health and Aged Care Therapeutic Goods Administration

1. Formulation 1

1. Formulation 1				
Dosage Form	Capsule, hard			
Route of Administration	Oral			
Visual Identification				
Active Ingredients				
Biotin		300 microgram		
calcium pantothenate	50 mg			
Equivalent: pantothenic ac	45.8 mg			
choline bitartrate	208.99 mg			
inositol	50 mg			
levomefolate calcium	433 microgram			
Equivalent: levomefolic ac	400 microgram			
mecobalamin	400 microgram			
nicotinamide	50 mg			
pyridoxal 5-phosphate mo	31.35 mg			
Equivalent: pyridoxine		20 mg		
riboflavin sodium phospha	ate	46.5 mg		
Equivalent: riboflavin		36.6 mg		
thiamine hydrochloride		50 mg		
Equivalent: thiamine		44.6 mg		
ubiquinol-10		25 mg		
Other Ingredients (Excipients)				
Acacia				
ascorbic acid				
calcium hydrogen phosphate dihydrate				
colloidal anhydrous silica				
croscarmellose sodium				
dextrin				
disodium edetate				
gellan gum				
hypromellose				
lecithin				
magnesium stearate microcrystalline cellulose				
potable water				
potassium acetate				
petabolum accute				

Public Summar

© Commonwealth of Australia. This work is copyright. You are not permitted to re-transmit, distribute or commercialise the material without obtaining prior written approval from the Commonwealth. Further details can be found at http://www.tga.gov.au/about/website-copyright.htm.

The onus is on the reader to verify the current accuracy of the information on the document subsequent to the date shown. Visit www.tga.gov.au for contact information